

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Release Date: May 8, 2019

## MODIFIED SCHEDULE AT THE NEEDLES DISTRICT DURING JULY 2019

**NEEDLES, CA**—The San Bernardino County Superior Court will implement a modified schedule at the Needles District for the month of July 2019. The Needles District will reschedule the July 5, 2019 session to Friday, July 12, 2019.

The regular schedule for court services at the Needles District will resume on August 2, 2019. The Needles District is open the first Friday of each month from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. for limited services, including non-cash payments, traffic school sign-ups, payments extension, scheduling a court date, and to provide general information.

Comments concerning this modified schedule may be made to Deputy Court Executive Officer, General Counsel, Debra K. Meyers at <u>executiveoffice@sb-court.org</u>

(###)

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

John P. Vander Feer Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer